503414603 07/29/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3461237

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
QEELIN LIMITED			04/22/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	QEELIN	HOLDING LUXEMBOURG		
Street Address:	124 BOL	JLEVARD DE LA PÉTRUSSE		
City:	LUXEME	BOURG		
State/Country:	LUXEME	BOURG		
Postal Code:	L-2330			
	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		D531078		
Patent Number:		0556620		
Fax Number:		202)344-8300		
	•	the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent	
•		if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.	
Phone:		023444000		
Email:		GStiles@venable.com		
Correspondent Name:		EFFRI A. KAMINSKI		
Address Line 1:			ABLE LLP 575 7TH STREET NW	
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:	V	VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	122343-387917		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFRI A. KAMINSKI	
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffri A. Kaminski/	/Jeffri A. Kaminski/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/29/2015	07/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Executed Global	Assignmer	nt from Qeelin Limited to Qeelin Ho	lding Luxembourg#page1.tif	
source=Executed Global	Assignmer	nt from Qeelin Limited to Qeelin Ho	lding Luxembourg#page2.tif	
a surray . Even where Olahad	A	at fuene Oe alim Lineite dite. Oe alim Lie	Idina Luvambaura#paga2 tif	
source=Executed Global	Assignmer	nt from Qeelin Limited to Qeelin Ho	nuing Luxembourg#pages.in	

source=Executed Global Assignment from Qeelin Limited to Qeelin Holding Luxembourg#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036211 FRAME: 0405

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of the 22 day April of Two thousand and Fifteen

BETWEEN

Qeelin Limited (Formerly Qilin Limited), located at Room 1108, Harcourt House, 39 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part;

and

QEELIN HOLDING LUXEMBOURG, located at 124 Boulevard de la Pétrusse, L-2330 LUXEMBOURG (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor in all countries of the Design Patents as listed in the Schedule annexed hereto AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Design Patents together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Design Patents are or may become registered and/or used for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:-

- (1) In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of US DOLLAR ONE now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner does hereby assign and transfer with full title guarantee to the Assignee ALL rights, title, interests and property in the Design Patents the full and exclusive benefit thereof, all common law rights and any copyright rights which may subsist in the Designs Patents and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto TOGETHER WITH:-
 - the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods/services for which the Design Patents are or may become registered and/or used; and

PATENT REEL: 036211 FRAME: 0406

- (ii) the right by the Assignee to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies in respect of infringement of any rights in or relating to the Design Patents whether committed before or after the date of this assignment, to the intent that the Design Patents shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee.
- TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- (2) The Assignor hereby covenants and undertakes that the Assignor has not done or omitted to do and will not do or omit to do any act, matter or thing whereby the Design Patents or any of them may be invalidated.
- (3) This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors and assigns as well as any subsidiary companies of the parties hereto.
- (4) This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have duly executed this Assignment the date first above written.

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignor)
Qeelin Limited)
)
(Assignor))
in the presence of:)

	<u> </u>
(Signato	ry) <i>////////////////////////////////////</i>
Name	THOMAS EHMER
Title	DIRECTOR
(Witness)////
Name	ELLEN LI

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignee)
QEELIN HOLDING)
LUXEMBOURG)
(Assignce))
in the presence of:)

.

 $\mathcal{I}_{\mathbf{c}}$

× .

L'
(Signatory) <u>Alleyauwa</u> Name Joon (her Duphix <u>Alleya</u> uwa) Title <u>Administratores</u>
Name Jan (hac Duphix Hilbert Benjouwan
(Witness) S. Rogen Gallet
Name ROGER GALLET

PATENT REEL: 036211 FRAME: 0408

THE SCHEDULE

DESIGN PATENTS

<u>COUNTRY</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
European Union	000310420
European Union	000322201
Hong Kong	0500447.2
Hong Kong	0410978.9
Japan	1,277,240
Japan	1,277,252
Singapore	D2005/386/F
Singapore	D2005/1438/Z
Taiwan	D109753
United States	D531,078
United States	D556,620

Dated the 22 day April of 2015

ASSIGNMENT

(WITH GOODWILL)

WILKINSON & GRIST

SOLICITORS & NOTARIES

HONG KONG

PATENT REEL: 036211 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 07/29/2015